
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3246

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY,16 DECEMBER, 2024/AGRAHAYANA 25, 1946 (SAKA)

COVERAGE OF PRADHAN MANTRI JEEVAN JYOTI BIMA YOJANA

3246. Shri Yaduveer Wadiyar:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details on the coverage of PMJJBY in Mysore; and

(b) the details and the number of policyholders from Mysore who have availed benefits under

the scheme?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a) to (b): PMJJBY is a life insurance scheme offering life insurance cover for death due to any reason at a premium of Rs 436 per annum. All individuals bank/ Post Office account holders in the age group of 18 to 50 years are entitled to join the scheme. The risk coverage under PMJJBY is of Rs 2 lakhs. Details on the coverage of PMJJBY in Mysore is given below


As on
27.11.2024

PMJJBY

Cumulative
enrolments

Cumulative No. of
Claims Paid

Cumulative Claim Amount
paid (In Cr.)

Mysore 5,12,175 3,448 68.96

Source: Banks for Universal Schemes and Insurance Companies for Converged Schemes.
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